DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

2018-911313 03/08/2018 03:48 PM

Total:\$35.00 TORY D. ALLEN, ESQ

Pgs=3

	*** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** **
APN# 1220-16-210-127	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	00069974201809113130030036 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Name: Tory D Allen, Esq.	\ \
Address: 3715 Lakeside Dr., Ste. A	\ \
City/State/Zip: Reno, NV 89509	
Mail Tax Statements to:	
The Calabrese Revocable Family Trust - 2017 Name:	
Address: 1272 Kingston Way	
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89460	
Declaration o	f Homestead
The undersigned hereby affirms tontains personal information	
Printed Name	
rinted Name	

This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document # _____, and is correcting

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEA	D
Assessor Parcel Number: 1220-16-210-127	
OR	
Assessor's Manufactured Home ID Number:	
Recording Requested by and Mail to:	\ \
Name: Tory D Allen, Esq., Law Office of Tory D Allen	
Address: 3715 Lakeside Drive, Suite A	
City/State/Zip: Reno, NV 89509	
Check One:	4
■ Married (filing jointly) ☐ Married (filing individua	dly)
☐ Head of Family ☐ Widowed	
☐ Single Person ☐ Multiple Single Persons	
☐ By Wife (filing for joint benefit of both)	
☐ By Husband (filing for joint benefit of both)	
☐ Other (describe):	
Check One:	
☐ Regular Home Dwelling/Manufactured Home ☐ Condomir	nium Unit 🗆 Other
Name on Title of Property The Calabrese Revocable Family Trust-2018	
do individually or severally certify and declare as follows: Dean Calabrese and Marci R. Calabrese	\ \ \ /
is/are now residing on the land, premises (or manufactured home) located in the city/town of Gardnerville
County of Douglas , State of Nevada, and more	The state of the s
(set forth legal description and commonly known street address (
1272 Kingston Way, Gardnerville, NV 89460	See EXHIBIT A for legal description.
I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described, togethe	r with the dwelling house thereon, and its annurtenences, or
the described manufactured home as a Homestead.	with the dwelling house dieteon, and its apputicitatices, or
In Witness, Whereof, I/we have hereunto set my hand/our hands	this 11th day of January , 20 18.
	day of
Wear Calaller	Mana Davasoni
Signature Dan Calabase	Signature 8
Print or type name here	Marci R. Calabrese Print or type name here
1111-1104	
STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF	Notary Seal
by Dean Calabrese (date)	
Person(s) appearing before notary	
by Marci Calabrase	ADRIANA MIRANDA Notary Public, State of Nevada
Person(s) appearing before notary	Appointment No. 17-2909-2 My Appt. Expires Jul 29, 2021
Signature of Hotarial officer	1
CONSULT AN ATTORNEY IF YOU DOUBT THIS FORM'S	
FITNESS FOR YOUR PURPOSE.	
NOTE: Leave space within 1-inch margin blank on all sides.	Oct. 2009

EXHIBIT A

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of DOUGLAS, described as follows:

Lot 15, Block D, as said Lot and Block are shown on the Amended map of RANCHOS ESTATES, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on October 30, 1972, as Document No. 62493.

APN: 1220-16-210-127

